
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC APOLLO, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
14215 NW 3RD COURT 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

99336-3472

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986855760 KENNEWICK   WA  993360617 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 7.50 % 22.50 % 27.50 %

43,000.00 3,000.00 49,000.00 9,000.00 51,000.00 11,000.0040,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 395/103

L.S. 0.00 % 38.89 % 25.56 %

90,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 35,000.00 113,000.00 23,000.0090,000.00

0.6000
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE

1600.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 1.0000 42.86 % 0.8000 14.29 %

960.00 -160.00 1,600.00 480.00 1,280.00 160.00
0.7000

1,120.00

GRADING
4  ROADWAY REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

L.S. 20.00 % 220.00 % 34.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 6,700.00 1,700.005,000.00

STRUCTURE
5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 87.50 % 300.00 % 150.00 %

15,000.00 7,000.00 32,000.00 24,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.008,000.00

545.0000
6 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

109.0000 L.F. 81.67 % 475.0000 58.33 % 500.0000 66.67 %

59,405.00 26,705.00 51,775.00 19,075.00 54,500.00 21,800.00
300.0000
32,700.00

7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
8 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 395/103 REPAIR

L.S. -46.33 % -60.55 % -31.19 %

117,000.00 -101,000.00 86,000.00 -132,000.00 150,000.00 -68,000.00218,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC APOLLO, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
14215 NW 3RD COURT 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

99336-3472

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986855760 KENNEWICK   WA  993360617 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

55.0000
9 EPOXY CRACK SEALING

250.0000 L.F. -31.25 % 66.4000 -17.00 % 80.0000 0.00 %

13,750.00 -6,250.00 16,600.00 -3,400.00 20,000.00 0.00
80.0000

20,000.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
10 EXTRUDED CURB

24.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 55.0000 266.67 % 30.0000 100.00 %

600.00 240.00 1,320.00 960.00 720.00 360.00
15.0000
360.00

1,000.0000
11  REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GR TRANSITION SECTION TYPE4

2.0000 EACH -52.38 % 900.0000 -57.14 % 3,500.0000 66.67 %

2,000.00 -2,200.00 1,800.00 -2,400.00 7,000.00 2,800.00
2,100.0000
4,200.00

20.0000
12 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

310.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 33.0000 120.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

6,200.00 1,550.00 10,230.00 5,580.00 4,650.00 0.00
15.0000
4,650.00

3,000.0000
13 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 3,300.0000 10.00 % 3,500.0000 16.67 %

6,000.00 0.00 6,600.00 600.00 7,000.00 1,000.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

5,000.0000
14 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

1.0000 EACH 11.11 % 1,650.0000 -63.33 % 10,000.0000 122.22 %

5,000.00 500.00 1,650.00 -2,850.00 10,000.00 5,500.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

5.0000
15 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

130.0000 HR -92.86 % 88.0000 25.71 % 0.0100 -99.99 %

650.00 -8,450.00 11,440.00 2,340.00 1.30 -9,098.70
70.0000
9,100.00

16 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

0.3000
17 PAINT LINE

2340.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 1.0000 300.00 % 0.5000 100.00 %

702.00 117.00 2,340.00 1,755.00 1,170.00 585.00
0.2500
585.00

1.5000
18 PAINTED WIDE LINE

110.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 2.0000 344.44 % 2.0000 344.44 %

165.00 115.50 220.00 170.50 220.00 170.50
0.4500
49.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC APOLLO, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
14215 NW 3RD COURT 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

99336-3472

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986855760 KENNEWICK   WA  993360617 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

0.3500
19 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

1260.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 1.0000 400.00 % 1.0000 400.00 %

441.00 189.00 1,260.00 1,008.00 1,260.00 1,008.00
0.2000
252.00

20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM
L.S. -59.68 % -59.68 % -59.68 %

5,000.00 -7,400.00 5,000.00 -7,400.00 5,000.00 -7,400.0012,400.00

35.0000
21 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.

150.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 33.2500 66.25 % 30.0000 50.00 %

5,250.00 2,250.00 4,987.50 1,987.50 4,500.00 1,500.00
20.0000
3,000.00

1.0000
22 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2500.0000 HR -71.43 % 2.0000 -42.86 % 1.0000 -71.43 %

2,500.00 -6,250.00 5,000.00 -3,750.00 2,500.00 -6,250.00
3.5000

8,750.00

3.0000
23 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1000.0000 HR -70.00 % 3.9000 -61.00 % 0.0100 -99.90 %

3,000.00 -7,000.00 3,900.00 -6,100.00 10.00 -9,990.00
10.0000

10,000.00
24 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 25.00 % 15.00 % 350.00 %

7,500.00 1,500.00 6,900.00 900.00 27,000.00 21,000.006,000.00

40.0000
25 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

220.0000 HR -11.11 % 51.0000 13.33 % 0.0100 -99.98 %

8,800.00 -1,100.00 11,220.00 1,320.00 2.20 -9,897.80
45.0000
9,900.00

40.0000
26 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

600.0000 HR 5.26 % 51.0000 34.21 % 0.0100 -99.97 %

24,000.00 1,200.00 30,600.00 7,800.00 6.00 -22,794.00
38.0000

22,800.00
27 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -87.50 % -57.50 % -12.50 %

2,500.00 -17,500.00 8,500.00 -11,500.00 17,500.00 -2,500.0020,000.00

15.0000
28 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

362.0000 S.F. -11.76 % 17.0000 0.00 % 14.0000 -17.65 %

5,430.00 -724.00 6,154.00 0.00 5,068.00 -1,086.00
17.0000
6,154.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC APOLLO, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
14215 NW 3RD COURT 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

99336-3472

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986855760 KENNEWICK   WA  993360617 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
29 CURE BOX

L.S. -82.14 % 150.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 -1,150.00 3,500.00 2,100.00 1,400.00 0.001,400.00
30 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -80.00 % -53.33 % -33.33 %

1,500.00 -6,000.00 3,500.00 -4,000.00 5,000.00 -2,500.007,500.00
31 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
32 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
33 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
34 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -75.00 % -99.90 % -40.00 %

250.00 -750.00 1.00 -999.00 600.00 -400.001,000.00

$433,357.00 -21.77% $504,601.50 -8.90% $517,591.50 -6.56%$553,924.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$517,591.50$433,357.00 $504,601.50BASE TOTAL -21.77% -8.90% -6.56%$553,924.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WEST COMPANY, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
99216-1676 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869 98027-2412

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100425 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 37.50 % 49.75 % 25.00 %

55,000.00 15,000.00 59,900.00 19,900.00 50,000.00 10,000.0040,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 395/103

L.S. 71.11 % 27.78 % 61.11 %

154,000.00 64,000.00 115,000.00 25,000.00 145,000.00 55,000.0090,000.00

0.7200
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE

1600.0000 L.F. 2.86 % 1.0000 42.86 % 1.0000 42.86 %

1,152.00 32.00 1,600.00 480.00 1,600.00 480.00
0.7000

1,120.00

GRADING
4  ROADWAY REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

L.S. 20.00 % 300.00 % 80.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 4,000.005,000.00

STRUCTURE
5 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 50.00 % -93.75 % 87.50 %

12,000.00 4,000.00 500.00 -7,500.00 15,000.00 7,000.008,000.00

540.0000
6 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

109.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 515.0000 71.67 % 540.0000 80.00 %

58,860.00 26,160.00 56,135.00 23,435.00 58,860.00 26,160.00
300.0000
32,700.00

7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
8 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 395/103 REPAIR

L.S. -36.24 % -12.61 % -25.69 %

139,000.00 -79,000.00 190,500.00 -27,500.00 162,000.00 -56,000.00218,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WEST COMPANY, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
99216-1676 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869 98027-2412

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100425 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

40.0000
9 EPOXY CRACK SEALING

250.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 100.0000 25.00 % 37.0000 -53.75 %

10,000.00 -10,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 9,250.00 -10,750.00
80.0000

20,000.00

TRAFFIC

31.0000
10 EXTRUDED CURB

24.0000 L.F. 106.67 % 31.0000 106.67 % 35.0000 133.33 %

744.00 384.00 744.00 384.00 840.00 480.00
15.0000
360.00

2,470.0000
11  REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GR TRANSITION SECTION TYPE4

2.0000 EACH 17.62 % 860.0000 -59.05 % 3,100.0000 47.62 %

4,940.00 740.00 1,720.00 -2,480.00 6,200.00 2,000.00
2,100.0000
4,200.00

15.5000
12 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

310.0000 L.F. 3.33 % 20.0000 33.33 % 20.0000 33.33 %

4,805.00 155.00 6,200.00 1,550.00 6,200.00 1,550.00
15.0000
4,650.00

2,575.0000
13 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2.0000 EACH -14.17 % 3,100.0000 3.33 % 4,600.0000 53.33 %

5,150.00 -850.00 6,200.00 200.00 9,200.00 3,200.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

1,575.0000
14 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

1.0000 EACH -65.00 % 1,550.0000 -65.56 % 2,600.0000 -42.22 %

1,575.00 -2,925.00 1,550.00 -2,950.00 2,600.00 -1,900.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

82.0000
15 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

130.0000 HR 17.14 % 85.0000 21.43 % 70.0000 0.00 %

10,660.00 1,560.00 11,050.00 1,950.00 9,100.00 0.00
70.0000
9,100.00

16 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

0.3300
17 PAINT LINE

2340.0000 L.F. 32.00 % 0.3000 20.00 % 0.4000 60.00 %

772.20 187.20 702.00 117.00 936.00 351.00
0.2500
585.00

1.6500
18 PAINTED WIDE LINE

110.0000 L.F. 266.67 % 2.3000 411.11 % 2.0000 344.44 %

181.50 132.00 253.00 203.50 220.00 170.50
0.4500
49.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WEST COMPANY, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
99216-1676 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869 98027-2412

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100425 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

0.3700
19 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

1260.0000 L.F. 85.00 % 0.5000 150.00 % 0.5000 150.00 %

466.20 214.20 630.00 378.00 630.00 378.00
0.2000
252.00

20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM
L.S. -35.48 % -59.68 % -51.61 %

8,000.00 -4,400.00 5,000.00 -7,400.00 6,000.00 -6,400.0012,400.00

31.0000
21 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.

150.0000 L.F. 55.00 % 31.0000 55.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

4,650.00 1,650.00 4,650.00 1,650.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
20.0000
3,000.00

1.8000
22 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2500.0000 HR -48.57 % 2.0000 -42.86 % 2.0000 -42.86 %

4,500.00 -4,250.00 5,000.00 -3,750.00 5,000.00 -3,750.00
3.5000

8,750.00

3.6000
23 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1000.0000 HR -64.00 % 3.7500 -62.50 % 2.5000 -75.00 %

3,600.00 -6,400.00 3,750.00 -6,250.00 2,500.00 -7,500.00
10.0000

10,000.00
24 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 7.33 % 66.67 % 183.33 %

6,440.00 440.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 17,000.00 11,000.006,000.00

47.3000
25 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

220.0000 HR 5.11 % 47.0000 4.44 % 55.0000 22.22 %

10,406.00 506.00 10,340.00 440.00 12,100.00 2,200.00
45.0000
9,900.00

47.6000
26 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

600.0000 HR 25.26 % 47.0000 23.68 % 55.0000 44.74 %

28,560.00 5,760.00 28,200.00 5,400.00 33,000.00 10,200.00
38.0000

22,800.00
27 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -25.00 % 25.00 % -40.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 12,000.00 -8,000.0020,000.00

15.5000
28 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

362.0000 S.F. -8.82 % 16.0000 -5.88 % 18.0000 5.88 %

5,611.00 -543.00 5,792.00 -362.00 6,516.00 362.00
17.0000
6,154.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2011
CONTRACT NO :008133 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 16 2011
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3876
HWY :SR 395 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 395 
COURT STREET BRIDGE - 
REPLACE/REPAIR GIRDERS
11Y004

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WEST COMPANY, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
99216-1676 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869 98027-2412

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100425 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :FRANKLIN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2011
13:24

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1102(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
29 CURE BOX

L.S. 78.57 % -28.57 % -7.14 %

2,500.00 1,100.00 1,000.00 -400.00 1,300.00 -100.001,400.00
30 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -66.67 % -66.67 % -12.00 %

2,500.00 -5,000.00 2,500.00 -5,000.00 6,600.00 -900.007,500.00
31 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
32 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
33 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
34 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -20.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

800.00 -200.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$558,376.90 0.80% $599,920.00 8.30% $596,156.00 7.62%
5TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$553,924.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$596,156.00$558,376.90 $599,920.00BASE TOTAL 0.80% 8.30% 7.62%$553,924.50

5TH BIDDER REJECTED


